IPE	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 4 26 01	REC
Tab settings 5 ⇔ 5 ▼	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents

OMR No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

#2 8 2001 W	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissions of Patents and Trauerrans.	09628ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DZU Technology Corporation	Name: TEAC Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3-7-3 Naka-Cho
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Musashino-Shi
☐ Other	City: Tokyo State: Japa ZIP:
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
	.,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule	See Attached Schedule
Additional numbers atta	ched?"☑Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Antony McShane	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 400.00
Suite 1600	X⊒ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
Chi 2020 Chi 2020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661 DO NOT USE	
2/08/2001 LMUELLER 000003/8 4949202	
FC:581 400.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Deborah Wing	4/26/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Schedule to Assignment of Patents dated January _____, 2001, from DZU Technology Corporation to TEAC Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Title
US	4,949,202	176,903	DISK TRACK FOR LOCATING ZERO TRACK AND GENERATING TIMING FOR INDEX SIGNAL
US	4,992,899	176,823	LOW INERTIA SINGLE COMPONENT ARM ACTUATOR FOR OPEN-LOOP TYPE DISK DRIVES
US	5,218,496	623,319	MAGNETIC DISK DRIVE WITH REDUCED DISK-TO-DISK SPACING AND IMPROVED ACTUATOR DESIGN
US	5,422,763	07/975,749	SPLIT FIELD ZONE DATA RECORDING
US	5,446,609	07/963,316	LOW PROFILE DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY
US	5,596,738	08/421,462	PERIPHERAL DEVICE CONTROL SYSTEM USING CHANGEABLE FIRMWARE IN A SINGLE FLASH MEMORY
US	5,886,850	08/441,671	HIGH CAPACITY, LOW PROFILE DISK DRIVE SYSTEM
US	,	09/222,591	HIGH CAPACITY, LOW PROFILE DISK DRIVE SYSTEM
US		08/165,263	HARD DISK DRIVE WITH REDUCED POWER CONSUMPTION
US		08/458,855	DUAL VOLTAGE SERVO SYSTEM AND METHOD

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

DZU Technology Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, f/k/a Pont Peripherals Corporation f/k/a DZU Corporation hereby assigns and transfers to TEAC Corporation its entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the Patents and Patent Applications therefor identified on the Schedule hereto and any continuations, continuations-in-part, dismissals, reexaminations, reissues, and foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for any past, present and future infringements of the Patents and any Patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, dismissals, reexaminations, reissues, counterparts thereof that may issue pursuant to the Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by TEAC Corporation for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DZU Technology Corporation had this assignment not been made.

DZU Technology Corporation hereby appoints Hiroshi Sato or such other officer or representative of TEAC Corporation as Mr. Sato or TEAC Corporation may designate as Authorized Signatory and Attorney-In-Fact to execute, now and at any time in the future, on its behalf, all documents, assignments, instruments, authorizations of agents and further powers of attorney required to effectuate this assignment. All such documents, assignments, instruments, authorizations of agents and powers of attorney executed by Hiroshi Sato or persons substituted for him pursuant hereto shall be fully binding and valid as if executed by an officer of DZU

Technology Corporation.

DZU Technology Corporation

By: Peter Pe

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF JANTA CIAL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12 hday

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TARY PUBLIC - CALLEDT SANTA CLARA COUNTY

REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0406